Cal South Policy Compliance Summary WHAT TO DO

	1151	WHAT TO DO	
Education	URL	Instructions	Compliance
SafeSport Training	https://safesport.org/	first course from SafeSport called SafeSport TRAINED Course (available in Spanish) which requires an access code that is provided by Cal South to the Affiliate Member(Club/League). 2) Club/League representatives, i.e. Registrar may contact Cal South Administrative Services Group (ASG) at administrativeservices@calsouth.com to obtain the SafeSport access code.	 All Program Administrators must take the TRAINED course. Program Administrators that require team rostering must have the appropriate minimum training certificate verified on their profile prior to: Team Rostering, Team Activation, and card printing. SafeSport certificates are valid for 11 months upon the upload date. On June 1, 2020 the system will un-verify and delete certificates uploaded 11 months or longer ago. Cal South will provide the Club/League and individual's that will have certificates un-verified and deleted.
Offer annually, Training for Youth Participants, subject to parental consent	https://athletesafety.org/training/index	for SafeSport Training and provide the URL for the training to the Parent/Guardian of the Youth Participant (includes referees). 2) The U.S. Center for SafeSport has developed the training which is online and available 24/7. 3) Document when and how the training was offered to the Parent/Guardian of the Youth Participant, i.e. during the registration process either in person or direct email, or a handout provided at first practice, etc.	 The Youth Participant's profile ELA must be executed. The ELA's language provides for both the youth Participant's parent / guardian to execute or for the Cal South Affiliate Member representative (registrar) to execute. The ELA is named "Optional SafeSport Training for Youth Athletes".
Concussion and Head Injury	https://nfhslearn.com/courses/concussion-in-sports-2	The individual registers or signs-in into the NFHSLearn account	All team Head Coaches, team Assistant Coaches, team Managers, team Assistants, team Parents and Referees

¹ Program Administrators are adults authorized by Cal South or it's Affiliate Members to have regular contact with or authority over an amateur athlete who is a minor (Youth), including, but not limited to: Head Coaches; Assistant Coaches; Managers; Administrators; and any other team volunteer; as well as Referees, Cal South Staff, and Athletic Trainers. League/Club: Administrators, Board of Directors, Trainers/Camp Organizers, League/Club Volunteers, Tournament Directors (Inclusive of Independent Tournament Directors), Tournament Volunteers, and anyone else that has an official capacity within Cal South.

Cal South Policy Compliance Summary WHAT TO DO

Education	URL	Instructions	Compliance
Sudden Cardiac Arrest (SCA)	or Individuals, i.e. coaches and referees, that will be obtaining a Coaching License or Referee Certification in U.S. Soccer's Learning Center (LC) will meet this requirement in those courses. https://nfhslearn.com/courses/sudden-cardiac-arrest or Individuals, i.e. coaches and referees, that will be obtaining a Coaching License or Referee Certification in U.S. Soccer's Learning Center (LC) will meet this requirement in those courses.	 a) It is recommended to use an email address as the username when first registering. b) When registering the form will ask for type in School/Organization Name, simply type in CAL SOUTH. c) Order the course (free and available is Spanish). d) Complete the course and save the certificate as an image file. e) Upload the certificate image to the appropriate profile and verify. 2) Individuals that will be obtaining a Coaching License or Referee Certification need to complete the U.S. Soccer Learning Center course and obtain the Coaching License or Referee Certification to meet this requirement. 1) The individual registers or signs-in into the NFHSLearn account a) It is recommended to use an email address as the username when first registering. b) When registering the form will ask for type 	must obtain a concussion certificate. 2) It is required for Team Rostering, Team Activation and Card Printing beginning June 1, 2020 1) All team Head Coaches, team Assistant Coaches, team Managers, team Assistants, team Parents and Referees must obtain a concussion certificate. 2) It is required for Team Rostering, Team Activation and Card Printing beginning June 1, 2020
		complete the U.S. Soccer Learning Center course and obtain the Coaching License or Referee Certification to meet this requirement.	
Cal South's Concussion and Head Injury / Sudden Cardiac Arrest	English: https://calsouth.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/EN_CA-Health-and-Safety-Code-Info-Sheets.pdf Español: https://calsouth.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/SP_CA-Health-and-Safety-Code-Info-Sheets.pdf		The Youth Participant's profile ELA must be executed. The ELA's language provides for both the youth Participant's parent/guardian to execute or for the Cal South Affiliate Member representative (registrar) to execute.

Cal South Policy Compliance Summary WHAT TO DO

Education	URL	Instructions	Compliance
Information Sheets form			 The ELA is named "Player Information Concussion and Sudden Cardiac Arrest". The ELA is currently Required for Team Activation and Card Printing.
Opioid Information Sheet form	English: https://calsouth.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/EN_CA-Health-and-Safety-Code-Info-Sheets.pdf Español: https://calsouth.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/SP_CA-Health-and-Safety-Code-Info-Sheets.pdf	Provide the Information Sheets form to the Athlete and Parent / Guardian. See the Information Sheet Requirements for detail instruction.	 All Athletes and Parent /Guardians must sign and date the Information Sheet form The Youth Participant's profile ELA must be executed. The ELA's language provides for both the youth Participant's Parent/Guardian to execute or for the Cal South Affiliate Member representative (i.e. registrar) to execute. The ELA is named "Opioid Information Factsheet" The ELA will be made available May 5, 2020 and will be Required for Team Activation and Card Printing on June 1, 2020.